PRODUCT DATA
Modal Exciters — Types 4827 and 4828
Designed for demanding large structure modal test
applications, electrodynamic Modal Exciters Types
4827 and 4828 provide users with precise, reliable,
stable and long-lasting operation. The highest quality
materials, rugged construction and stringent quality
control provide a versatile modal excitation instrument,

Table1 Overview of specifications for Modal Excitation Systems Types 3627 and 3628
Table2 Overview of specifications for Blower UH-1036
Ordering Information
MODAL EXCITER TYPE 4827
Includes the following accessories:
• Integral cable with Hahn-15 connector
• KC-1008: Trunnion
• UH-1036: 1000 N blower
• AF-1103: Air hose for UH 1036, length 5 m
• UA-1614: Three adaptors, M8 to 10–32 UNF
• UA-2039: Three M8 to M6 thread inserts
MODAL EXCITATION SYSTEM TYPE 3627
Includes the following accessories:
• Type 4827: Modal Exciter
• Type 2721: Power Amplifier
• Type 1056: DC Static Centering Unit
• Type 2830: Field Power Supply
• UA-1599: Three Push/Pull steel stingers
MODAL EXCITER TYPE 4828
Includes the following accessories:
• Integral cable with Hahn-15 connector
• KC-1008: Trunnion
• UH-1036: 1000 N blower
• AF-1103: Air hose for UH-1036, length 5 m
• UA-1614: Three adaptors, M8 to 10–32 UNF
• UA-2039: Three M8 to M6 thread inserts
MODAL EXCITATION SYSTEM TYPE 3628
Includes the following accessories:
• Type 4828: Modal Exciter
• Type 2721: Power Amplifier
• Type 1056: DC Static Centering Unit
• Type 2830: Field Power Supply
• UA-1599: Three Push/Pull steel stingers
Optional Accessories
ARMATURE CENTERING AND SUSPENSION
Type 1056 DC Static Centering Unit
POWER AMPLIFIER
Type 2721 Power Amplifier
ELECTROMAGNET FIELD POWER SUPPLY
Type 2830 Field Power Supply
FORCED AIR COOLING BLOCKER
WQ-2553 Squeak and Rattle Option (must be installed at the
factory)
STINGERS, COLLET CHUCKS AND ADAPTORS
UA-1596 Five push/pull steel stingers. Content: Ten
adaptors diameter 2.5 mm to 10– 2 UNF. Five Steel
rods, length 200 mm, diameter 2.5 mm. Ten
fastening screws
UA-1597 Five push/pull steel stingers. Content: Ten
adaptors, diameter 3.5 mm to 10– 32 UNF. Five
steel rods, length 200 mm, diameter 3.5 mm. Ten
fastening screws
UA-1598 Three push/pull steel stingers. Content: Three
fastening screws. Three adaptors diameter 2.5 mm
to 10–32 UNF. Three steel rods, length 500 mm,
diameter 2.5 mm. One 2.5 mm collet chuck (chuck
nut with collet insert)